Whiston Brook at Whiston

Warning no longer in force

Whiston Brook peaked yesterday (7/11/19) at the highest recorded level at the Whiston Brook gauge, but has now fallen below levels of concern. We are aware that a number of properties in Whiston have been affected by flooding, for support and advice please call Floodline on 0345 988 1188. We are closely monitoring the situation from our Incident Room which is still open. Please be aware that there may still be standing water and debris around so remain aware of your surroundings when in this area and see the GOV.UK website for a 5 day flood forecast.

This information last updated 1:43pm, Friday 8th November.

Flood Warning Area Details

Whiston Brook through Whiston, from Moorhouse Lane, along High Street to Meadowcroft Close

Region: North East

Counties covered: Rotherham

Watercourses covered: Whiston Brook

Area covered by this alert location

The area bounded in blue on the map shows the area covered by flood alerts and warnings for Whiston Brook at Whiston.

Icons on the map show nearby level monitoring stations. They are not necessarily related to this particular flood warning area.

Other Nearby Flood Warning Locations

Whiston Brook
Whiston Brook at Whiston

Recent warnings no longer in force.

River Rother at Catcliffe - New Street including the School on Rotherham Road
Catcliffe including Catcliffe Primary School and the School Bungalow on Old School Lane and New Street

Recent warnings no longer in force.

River Rother at Catcliffe
Catcliffe including Manor House Farm on Old School Lane, and the area bounded by Orgreave Road, Polar Way and Station Road. Includes Sheffield Lane and Blue Mans Way

Recent warnings no longer in force.

Tributaries of the River Rother at Catcliffe
Catcliffe including Catcliffe Primary School and Manor Farm House on Old School Lane, Meadow View Flats and the area bounded by Orgreave Road, Polar Way and Station Road. Includes Sheffield Lane and Blue Mans Way

No current or recent warnings.

River Rother at Treeton
Treeton including Mill Road, Mill Lane and Treeton Lane

Recent warnings no longer in force.

RiverLevels.uk is an independent website. It is not associated with the Environment Agency or any other supplier of river level information.

RiverLevels.uk is a Good Stuff website.